

JUKI CORPORATION

May 1st.,2013

MUTUAL EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTORSHIP AGREEMENT CONCLUDED WITH KAULIN MANUFACTURING CO. LTD., TAIWAN

We hereby inform that on April 17th, 2013, we have concluded the Mutual Exclusive Distributorship Agreement with Kaulin Manufacturing Co., Ltd. ("SIRUBA").

1. Background of conclusion of the Mutual Exclusive Distributorship Agreement

On May 19, 2011, we JUKI and SIRUBA entered into a strategic partnership by concluding the Comprehensive Alliance Agreement, and have enhanced the business alliance in the fields of Manufacturing, Procurement, Research and Development, Sales and Services and Personnel Exchange, etc. thereafter.

For the purpose of increasing our customers and providing them with more delicate services by selling our partner's products in markets where each of the two companies has a strong sales force and holds a high market share, we came to conclude the Mutual Exclusive Distributorship Agreement.

In particular, in the market of Brazil where SIRUBA occupies the top market share, SIRUBA becomes JUKI's exclusive distributor to sell JUKI industrial sewing machines, whereas in the market of Bangladesh where JUKI occupies the top market share, JUKI becomes SIRUBA's exclusive distributor to sell SIRUBA industrial sewing machines.

- 2. About the Mutual Exclusive Distributorship Agreements
 - (1) Market of Brazil
 - 1. SIRUBA and its subsidiary in USA become JUKI's exclusive distributor.
 - 2. Products: JUKI's industrial sewing machines and related accessories, parts. etc.
 - (2) Market of Bangladesh
 - 1. JUKI's subsidiary becomes SIRUBA's exclusive distributor.
 - 2. Products: SIRUBA's industrial sewing machines and related accessories, parts, etc.